FINAL: UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
August 9, 2011 (8:54am) ROANOKE CALENDAR - AUGUST 9, 2011
(The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
10:00AM

11-71446-7 JAVIER TAGLE Pro Se
1) Notice of Status Hearing/Show Cause Hearing Creasy
11-70351-7 MARGARET SIMPSON BOHON Palmer
22) Trustee’s Motion for Turnover Allen
08-72135-7 JOANNS. LYTTON Shrader
19) Trustee’s Motion to Sell Free and Clear of Liens McLean

NO objections filed: order in CM orders 8/9/11
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09-71794-11
134)

08-72568-13
31)

11-71569-13
8)

12)

10-72278-13
51)

08-72285-13
27)

10-72836-13
51)

11:00AM

WINDSTAR PROPERTIES, LLC
Motion for Final Decree and Final Report

DANNY & SHARON COX
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

BRANDI RENEE CALVERT
Debtor’s Motion To Extend Stay and
Shorten notice Time

Objection filed by Rod Shop, Inc.

ANNMARIE EMANUELE CASH
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Amended Plan filed 8/4/11 set: 9/14/11@9:00am

DONNIE WAYNE TURMAN
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

DIANE LAVERN TOLIVER
Application for Compensation for Debtor’s Attorney
Proposed Order in Bench Orders

Page 2 of 6

Goldstein/Laymon

Allen
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly

Steven Higgs

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly



11-71450-13
11)

07-70336-13
105)

10-70901-13
76)

65)
48)

08-70440-13
30)

08-70262-13
46)

09-72949-13
26)

CHAD WAYNE RUBLE - WFS CASE Palmer

Motion to Extend Automatic Stay Connelly
ROBERT STEVEN LEGG Palmer
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge Connelly
JERRY WAYNE TURNER Palmer
Motion for Approval of Loan Connelly
Modification

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/17/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DAVID & MARY GIBSON Palmer
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Connelly
Amended Plan filed 8/1/11 set: 9/14/11@9:00am

Proposed Order to cont. to 9-14-11@9:00am in bench orders

CLAY (JR) & LISA FRANCISCO Giles
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Connelly
LARRY MICHAEL YOPP Giles
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Connelly
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10-72654-13
30)

09-71765-13
49)

07-70813-13
25)

11-70084-13
17)

10-70236-13
45)

07-71552-13
58)
62)

PATRICIA ANN VAUGHN
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Amended Plan filed 8/1/11 set: 9/14/11@9:00am

DAVID WHITE & ROBIN TURMAN-WHITE
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

JEFF LEE MAYNARD
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

JAMES & GLENNA AYERS
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Amended Plan filed 8/1/11 set: 9/14/11@9:00am

JOHN (JR) & SONYA LUCAS
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

KAREN BUCK WEBSTER

Trustee’s Certification/Order that Case to be Dismissed

Response filed by Debtor

Page 4 of 6

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



07-72058-13
59)
58)

10-72031-13
37)

11-70108-7
10)
13)

11-70878-13
22)

31)

12)
14)

19)

34)
35)

JEFFERY & DEBRA BELL
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/10/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

TONJA MELISSA BARE
Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan
original plan confirmed 7/1/11

HOWARD STOVER CHILDRESS
Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Bank of Botetourt
Response filed by Debtor

LUTHER DEAN GRAVELY

Objection to Claim #4 of Farm Credit of The Virginias
for $498,134.55 filed by debtor

Response filed by Farm Credit of The Virginias

Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Motion to Dismiss Case AND Objection
filed by Farm Credit of the Virginias

Trustee’s Memorandum in Support of Motion to Dismiss

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Creasy
Vogel
William Callahan

Palmer
Connelly

Douglas Stark

Connelly

Douglas Stark

Trustee’s Memorandum in Support of Motion to Dismiss and Objection
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11:30AM

10-72513-11 P.D.Q., INC. H. Brown
213) UST Motion to Convert case to Chapter 7 DIP

Garber
30) Debtor’s Motion to Assume/Reject Executory Contract

Page 6 of 6



